
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 8,761 34%

Gender   

Female 4,335 35%

Male 4,426 34%

Ethnicity   

African American 929 30%

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 10%

Asian 172 35%

Hispanic or Latino 684 33%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 7%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,495 35%

Two or More Races 457 31%

Migrant 25 44%

English Learner 382 30%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,234 32%

Students with Disabilities 895 29%

Item: SS0520017   Standard: 3.H.KH.1                                 

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)

All Students 8,761 34% 23% 19% 23%

Gender      

Female 4,335 35% 24% 19% 22%

Male 4,426 34% 23% 20% 24%

Ethnicity      

African American 929 30% 27% 20% 23%

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 10% 50%  40%

Asian 172 35% 23% 18% 24%

Hispanic or Latino 684 33% 25% 17% 26%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 7% 14% 36% 43%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,495 35% 23% 20% 22%

Two or More Races 457 31% 24% 18% 27%

Migrant 25 44% 12% 20% 24%

English Learner 382 30% 23% 20% 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,234 32% 24% 20% 25%

Students with Disabilities 895 29% 22% 24% 25%

Item: SS0520017     Standard: 3.H.KH.1     Key: A

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 8,673 57%

Gender   

Female 4,324 54%

Male 4,349 60%

Ethnicity   

African American 984 42%

American Indian or Alaska Native 12 83%

Asian 173 65%

Hispanic or Latino 668 50%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 11 64%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,339 60%

Two or More Races 486 54%

Migrant 25 40%

English Learner 365 41%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,205 51%

Students with Disabilities 832 46%

Item: SS0520026   Standard: 4.G.KGE.1                                 

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)

All Students 8,673 13% 21% 57% 9%

Gender      

Female 4,324 14% 23% 54% 10%

Male 4,349 13% 18% 60% 9%

Ethnicity      

African American 984 19% 28% 42% 11%

American Indian or Alaska Native 12  8% 83% 8%

Asian 173 10% 15% 65% 10%

Hispanic or Latino 668 15% 25% 50% 10%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 11  27% 64% 9%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,339 12% 19% 60% 9%

Two or More Races 486 13% 24% 54% 10%

Migrant 25 20% 20% 40% 20%

English Learner 365 20% 27% 41% 12%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,205 15% 24% 51% 10%

Students with Disabilities 832 17% 23% 46% 13%

Item: SS0520026     Standard: 4.G.KGE.1     Key: C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 8,610 47%

Gender   

Female 4,285 47%

Male 4,325 48%

Ethnicity   

African American 911 40%

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 67%

Asian 165 55%

Hispanic or Latino 686 42%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 33%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,391 49%

Two or More Races 442 46%

Migrant 29 31%

English Learner 379 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,191 44%

Students with Disabilities 874 40%

Item: SS0520043_01   Standard: 5.E.MI.1                                

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)

All Students 8,610 20% 16% 47% 17%

Gender      

Female 4,285 18% 16% 47% 19%

Male 4,325 21% 15% 48% 16%

Ethnicity      

African American 911 20% 21% 40% 19%

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 17% 17% 67%  

Asian 165 19% 7% 55% 19%

Hispanic or Latino 686 21% 17% 42% 20%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 22% 11% 33% 33%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,391 19% 15% 49% 17%

Two or More Races 442 21% 17% 46% 16%

Migrant 29 21% 28% 31% 21%

English Learner 379 19% 18% 40% 23%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,191 21% 18% 44% 18%

Students with Disabilities 874 22% 17% 40% 21%

Item: SS0520043_01     Standard: 5.E.MI.1     Key: C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 8,757 58%

Gender   

Female 4,335 60%

Male 4,422 57%

Ethnicity   

African American 930 49%

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 70%

Asian 172 63%

Hispanic or Latino 684 58%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 50%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,490 60%

Two or More Races 457 56%

Migrant 25 44%

English Learner 382 48%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,234 54%

Students with Disabilities 893 48%

Item: SS0520043_04   Standard: 5.G.HI.1                                

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)

All Students 8,757 58% 14% 10% 17%

Gender      

Female 4,335 60% 14% 9% 17%

Male 4,422 57% 15% 11% 18%

Ethnicity      

African American 930 49% 19% 13% 18%

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 70% 10%  20%

Asian 172 63% 15% 6% 15%

Hispanic or Latino 684 58% 16% 11% 16%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 50% 7% 14% 29%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,490 60% 14% 9% 18%

Two or More Races 457 56% 16% 10% 18%

Migrant 25 44% 20% 20% 16%

English Learner 382 48% 21% 10% 21%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,234 54% 17% 12% 18%

Students with Disabilities 893 48% 17% 13% 23%

Item: SS0520043_04     Standard: 5.E.MI.1     Key: A

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score

All Students 8,713 1.1

Gender   

Female 4,322 1.1

Male 4,391 1.1

Ethnicity   

African American 914 0.9

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 1.3

Asian 171 1.2

Hispanic or Latino 681 1

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 1

White (non-Hispanic) 6,469 1.2

Two or More Races 454 1.1

Migrant 25 1

English Learner 379 0.8

Economically Disadvantaged 5,199 1

Students with Disabilities 876 1

Item: SS0520043_06   Standard: 1.E.ST.2                                

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 (%) Score 2 (%)

All Students 8,713 24% 40% 36%

Gender     

Female 4,322 24% 40% 36%

Male 4,391 23% 40% 37%

Ethnicity     

African American 914 30% 46% 24%

American Indian or Alaska Native 10 10% 50% 40%

Asian 171 22% 32% 46%

Hispanic or Latino 681 30% 39% 32%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 21% 57% 21%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,469 23% 39% 39%

Two or More Races 454 19% 49% 32%

Migrant 25 32% 36% 32%

English Learner 379 35% 46% 19%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,199 27% 43% 30%

Students with Disabilities 876 28% 44% 28%

Item: SS0520043_06     Standard: 1.E.ST.2     Key: A & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score

All Students 8,609 0.5

Gender   

Female 4,286 0.5

Male 4,323 0.5

Ethnicity   

African American 911 0.5

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 0.5

Asian 165 0.6

Hispanic or Latino 686 0.5

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 0.1

White (non-Hispanic) 6,389 0.5

Two or More Races 443 0.5

Migrant 29 0.5

English Learner 380 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 5,189 0.5

Students with Disabilities 874 0.5

Item: SS0520043_07   Standard: 5.G.KGE.1                                

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 (%) Score 2 (%)

All Students 8,609 50% 47% 3%

Gender     

Female 4,286 49% 47% 3%

Male 4,323 51% 46% 3%

Ethnicity     

African American 911 56% 43% 1%

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 67% 17% 17%

Asian 165 41% 57% 2%

Hispanic or Latino 686 48% 50% 2%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 89% 11% 0%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,389 49% 47% 4%

Two or More Races 443 54% 44% 2%

Migrant 29 52% 48% 0%

English Learner 380 49% 49% 2%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,189 52% 45% 3%

Students with Disabilities 874 49% 48% 3%

Item: SS0520043_07     Standard: 5.G.KGE.1                                                                                                                         

Key: Row 1 - Column 1, Row 2 - Column 3, Row 3 - Column 3, Row 4 - Column 2
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score

All Students 8,506 1

Gender   

Female 4,248 1.1

Male 4,258 0.9

Ethnicity   

African American 897 0.7

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 1.3

Asian 163 1.4

Hispanic or Latino 676 0.9

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 0.8

White (non-Hispanic) 6,317 1

Two or More Races 438 0.9

Migrant 29 0.8

English Learner 375 0.6

Economically Disadvantaged 5,116 0.8

Students with Disabilities 861 0.6

Item: SS0520043_08   Standard: K.H.KH.1                                

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 (%) Score 2 (%)

All Students 8,506 30% 41% 29%

Gender     

Female 4,248 27% 41% 33%

Male 4,258 34% 42% 24%

Ethnicity     

African American 897 48% 36% 17%

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 33% 0% 67%

Asian 163 12% 34% 53%

Hispanic or Latino 676 37% 42% 22%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9 33% 56% 11%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,317 27% 42% 31%

Two or More Races 438 34% 43% 24%

Migrant 29 45% 35% 21%

English Learner 375 50% 36% 14%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,116 38% 40% 22%

Students with Disabilities 861 51% 36% 14%

Item: SS0520043_08     Standard: K.H.KH.1     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 8,631 59%

Gender   

Female 4,164 57%

Male 4,467 62%

Ethnicity   

African American 899 47%

American Indian or Alaska Native 7 71%

Asian 163 64%

Hispanic or Latino 653 54%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 44%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,434 62%

Two or More Races 459 53%

Migrant 37 32%

English Learner 372 47%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,151 55%

Students with Disabilities 859 49%

Item: SS0520083   Standard: 2.G.MM.1                                

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)

All Students 8,631 59% 15% 16% 10%

Gender      

Female 4,164 57% 17% 16% 10%

Male 4,467 62% 14% 15% 9%

Ethnicity      

African American 899 47% 21% 20% 12%

American Indian or Alaska Native 7 71% 14% 14%  

Asian 163 64% 16% 13% 7%

Hispanic or Latino 653 54% 15% 18% 13%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 44% 19% 25% 13%

White (non-Hispanic) 6,434 62% 14% 14% 9%

Two or More Races 459 53% 18% 18% 11%

Migrant 37 32% 19% 30% 19%

English Learner 372 47% 21% 19% 13%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,151 55% 17% 17% 12%

Students with Disabilities 859 49% 18% 20% 14%

Item: SS0520083     Standard: 2.G.MM.1     Key: A

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
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